
Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

12.05.2025 Seite 1/2

Alianza Minerals Ltd. Receives Lease Extension
for Klondike Property; Clarifies Warrant Expiry
Dates

14.02.2023 | The Newswire

Vancouver, February 14, 2023 - Alianza Minerals Ltd. ("Alianza") (TSXV:ANZ) (OTC:TARSF) is pleased to
announce that the Colorado State Board of Land Commissioners has approved the extension of a State
Lease at the Klondike Property, for an additional four (4) years. The term of this Lease will expire on
February 1, 2027. This Lease provides for the exclusive right to conduct mineral exploration on the
6,400-acre (2,590 Ha) parcel included within the existing Klondike Property.

"We are very happy to have this extension to continue exploration on this part of the Klondike Property,"
stated Jason Weber, President and CEO of Alianza. "The next phase of drilling will likely include targets on
the State Land Board leased ground, so it was important for us to secure this extension."

Alianza will pay a yearly fee of $5 per acre (total $3,200) per year to maintain the lease.

Clarifying Warrant Expiry Date

Alianza would like to clarify that the warrant amendment announced on February 13, 2023 also includes an
extension to the expiry date from February 25, 2023 to March 15, 2023 in order to accommodate the warrant
incentive program.

About Alianza Minerals Ltd.

Alianza employs a discovery-focused business model of joint venture funding and self-funded projects to
maximize opportunity for exploration success. The Company's primary asset is the Haldane silver project
and also currently has gold, silver and base metal projects in Yukon Territory, Colorado, Nevada and Peru.
Alianza has one project (Tim, Yukon Territory) optioned out to Coeur Mining, Inc. and one optioned to Allied
Copper within an alliance with Cloudbreak Discovery PLC. Alianza is actively seeking partners on other
projects. Alianza also holds certain royalties on projects in North and South America.

Alianza is listed on the TSX Venture Exchange under the symbol "ANZ" and trades on the OTCQB market in
the US under the symbol "TARSF".

Mr. Jason Weber, P.Geo., President and CEO of Alianza Minerals Ltd. is a Qualified Person as defined by
National Instrument 43-101. Mr. Weber supervised the preparation of the technical information contained in
this release.

For further information, contact:

Jason Weber, President and CEO

Sandrine Lam, Shareholder Communications

Tel: (604) 807-7217

Fax: (888) 889-4874

/profil/222--The-Newswire
/aktien/2105--Silver-North-Resources-Ltd
/aktien/2105--Silver-North-Resources-Ltd


Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

12.05.2025 Seite 2/2

To learn more visit: www.alianzaminerals.com

Twitter: https://twitter.com/AlianzaMinerals

LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/company/alianza-minerals-ltd

NEITHER THE TSX VENTURE EXCHANGE NOR ITS REGULATION SERVICES PROVIDER (AS THAT
TERM IS DEFINED IN THE POLICIES OF THE TSX VENTURE EXCHANGE) ACCEPTS RESPONSIBILITY
FOR THE ADEQUACY OR ACCURACY OF THIS RELEASE. STATEMENTS IN THIS NEWS RELEASE,
OTHER THAN PURELY HISTORICAL INFORMATION, INCLUDING STATEMENTS RELATING TO THE
COMPANY'S FUTURE PLANS AND OBJECTIVES OR EXPECTED RESULTS, MAY INCLUDE
FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS. FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS ARE BASED ON
NUMEROUS ASSUMPTIONS AND ARE SUBJECT TO ALL OF THE RISKS AND UNCERTAINTIES
INHERENT IN RESOURCE EXPLORATION AND DEVELOPMENT. AS A RESULT, ACTUAL RESULTS
MAY VARY MATERIALLY FROM THOSE DESCRIBED IN THE FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS.

Dieser Artikel stammt von Rohstoff-Welt.de
Die URL für diesen Artikel lautet:
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/435641--Alianza-Minerals-Ltd.-Receives-Lease-Extension-for-Klondike-Property-Clarifies-Warrant-Expiry-Dates.html

Für den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgeführte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw.
bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Übersetzungen können Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors
spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veröffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches
Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren
dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwürde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere 
AGB/Disclaimer!

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftliche Genehmigung ist untersagt!
Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr! Copyright © by Rohstoff-Welt.de -1999-2025. Es gelten unsere AGB und Datenschutzrichtlinen.

https://www.rohstoff-welt.de
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/435641--Alianza-Minerals-Ltd.-Receives-Lease-Extension-for-Klondike-Property-Clarifies-Warrant-Expiry-Dates.html
/diverses/AGB.php
/diverses/AGB.php
/diverses/datenschutz.php

